10-05-1999



101161797

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OVER SHEET

.Y

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 225502002523

30

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Telik. Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-DE ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Welch Road, Suite 350 City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: August 31, 1999	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 5,783,405
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kawai Lau Morrison & Foerster LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 225502002523 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name: Kawai Lau Registration No: 44.461 Signature	September 28, 1999 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231	

dc-176384

PATENT REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0749

Attorney Docket No. 22550-2002523

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telik, Inc., (hereinafter "assignor"), is the owner, by assignment recorded October 26, 1998 at Reel 9570, Frame 0889, of the United States Patent No. 5,783,405 issued July 21, 1998, entitled "RAPID SCREENING METHOD FOR EFFECTORS OF SIGNAL TRANSDUCTION", and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, an institute of California, (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided partial right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to be paid by assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer a undivided partial right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and in all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of a undivided partial interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

August 31,-1998/Wellelle

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

Date

Michael M. Wick, M.D., Ph.D.

President andChief Executive Officer

ì

dc-172894

RATENT PAGE. 03 ** **REEL:** 010272 FRAME: 0750